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Instruction Manual

English

Please read the instructions before use

1. Open top cover (Earbuds auto power 
on) Note: After closing the cover, the 
earbuds will automatically shut o�, and 
the charging box will recharge the 
earbuds.

2. After open the phone Bluetooth, Click 
the <Lambo Bud Urus 300> to Pairing

Connect

Operation

Safety Instructions

Problem Handling

Reset

If earbuds has any connection or function problems, please reset the earbuds

1. Delete the BT pairing information on the phone.
2. Put the earbuds back in the charging case, close the cover, open the cover, restart the 
pair and wait 20 seconds before connecting to the phone.
(If the above operation does not work, please try again)

Play/Pause Switch Song Adjust Volume

Answer/Hang up Reject Call Voice Assistant

Power on/o�

X1: Click Once
X2: Click 2 times
Press and hold for 2 seconds

Note: After the earbud is turned on, if you do not connect to the mobile phone for 3 minutes, 
it will automatically shut down!

1. Can be connected but there is no sound: Click the right earbuds to increase the volume.

2. One of the earbuds cannot be charged: Clean the charging contact of the earbuds and the 

charging case.

3. One of the earbuds cannot be connected: First of all, press MFB (Multi-function) button for 4 

times for the unconnected earbuds, and the earbuds will automatically shut down and restore 

factory settings. Then, put the two earbuds back in the charging case and restart the pairing 

process.

If the earbuds cannot be charged, please activate the warranty and contact us to send a new 

product.

Please clean the charging contacts of the earbuds and charging 

case frequently to avoid charging failures.

1. Keep the product away from extremely hot and cold environments, it will damage the battery 

and circuit. 

2. Avoid liquid immersion into the product.

3. Do not disassemble the product.

4. Do not use concentrated chemical products or detergents to clean the product. 

5. Use only 5V/1A power supply. Connecting the power supply voltage too high may cause serious 

damage. 

6. Do not randomly discard or place the product near �re or high temperature to avoid the danger 

of explosion.
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Manual de instrucciones

Spanish

Por favor lea las instrucciones antes de usar

1. Abra la tapa superior (encendido 
automático de los auriculares) Nota: 
después de cerrar la tapa, los auriculares 
se apagarán automáticamente y la caja de 
carga recargará los auriculares.

2. Después de abrir el Bluetooth del 
teléfono, haga clic en <Lambo Bud Urus 
300> para emparejar

Conectar

Operación

Instrucciones de seguridad

Manejo de problemas

Reiniciar

Si los auriculares tienen algún problema de conexión o función, reinicie los auriculares

1. Elimine la información de emparejamiento de BT en el teléfono.
2. Vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de carga, cierre la tapa, ábrala, reinicie el 
par y espere 20 segundos antes de conectarse al teléfono.
(Si la operación anterior no funciona, inténtelo de nuevo)

Reproducir pausar Cambiar canción Ajusta el volumen

Contestar/Colgar Llamada rechazada Asistente de voz

Encendido / apagado

X1: haga clic una vez
X2: haga clic 2 veces
Mantenga presionado durante 2 segundos

Nota: Después de encender el auricular, si no se conecta al teléfono móvil durante 3 minutos, 
¡se apagará automáticamente!

1. Se puede conectar pero no hay sonido: haga clic en los auriculares derechos para aumentar el 

volumen.

2. No se puede cargar uno de los auriculares: limpie el contacto de carga de los auriculares y el 

estuche de carga.

3. No se puede conectar uno de los auriculares: en primer lugar, presione el botón MFB (multifunción) 

4 veces para los auriculares no conectados, y los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente y 

restaurarán la con�guración de fábrica. Luego, vuelva a colocar los dos auriculares en el estuche de 

carga y reinicie el proceso de emparejamiento.

Si los auriculares no se pueden cargar, active la garantía y contáctenos para enviar un nuevo 

producto.

Limpie los contactos de carga de los auriculares y el estuche de 

carga con frecuencia para evitar fallas en la carga.

1. Mantenga el producto alejado de ambientes extremadamente calientes y fríos, dañará la batería y 

el circuito.

2. Evite la inmersión de líquidos en el producto.

3. No desmonte el producto.

4. No utilice productos químicos concentrados o detergentes para limpiar el producto.

5. Use solo una fuente de alimentación de 5V/1A. Conectar el voltaje de la fuente de alimentación 

demasiado alto puede causar daños graves.

6. No deseche al azar ni coloque el producto cerca del fuego o a altas temperaturas para evitar el 

peligro de explosión.

Encender
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Manual de instruções

Portugese

Por favor, leia as instruções antes de usar

1. Abra a tampa superior (ligação automática 
dos fones de ouvido) Nota: Depois de fechar 
a tampa, os fones de ouvido serão 
desligados automaticamente e a caixa de 
carregamento os recarregará.

2. Depois de abrir o Bluetooth do telefone, 
clique em <Lambo Bud Urus 300> para 
emparelhar

Conectar

Operação

Instruções de segurança

Tratamento de problemas

Reiniciar

Se os fones de ouvido tiverem algum problema de conexão ou função, reinicie os fones 
de ouvido
1. Exclua as informações de emparelhamento BT no telefone.
2. Coloque os fones de ouvido de volta no estojo de carregamento, feche a tampa, abra a 
tampa, reinicie o par e aguarde 20 segundos antes de conectar ao telefone.
(Se a operação acima não funcionar, tente novamente)

A pausa Alternar música Ajustar volume

Atender/Desligar Rejeitar chamada assistente de voz

Ligar/desligar

X1: Clique uma vez
X2: Clique 2 vezes
Pressione e segure por 2 segundos

Nota: Depois que o fone de ouvido estiver ligado, se você não se conectar ao celular por 3 
minutos, ele será desligado automaticamente!

1. Pode ser conectado, mas não há som: clique nos fones de ouvido direitos para aumentar o volume.

2. Um dos fones de ouvido não pode ser carregado: Limpe o contato de carregamento dos fones de 

ouvido e o estojo de carregamento.

3. Um dos fones de ouvido não pode ser conectado: Em primeiro lugar, pressione o botão MFB 

(Multifuncional) por 4 vezes para os fones de ouvido desconectados, e os fones de ouvido desligarão 

automaticamente e restaurarão as con�gurações de fábrica. Em seguida, coloque os dois fones de 

ouvido de volta no estojo de carregamento e reinicie o processo de emparelhamento.

Se os fones de ouvido não puderem ser carregados, ative a garantia e entre em contato conosco 

para enviar um novo produto.

Limpe os contatos de carregamento dos fones de ouvido e do 

estojo de carregamento com frequência para evitar falhas de 

carregamento.

1. Mantenha o produto longe de ambientes extremamente quentes e frios, isso dani�cará a bateria e 

o circuito.

2. Evite a imersão de líquidos no produto.

3. Não desmonte o produto.

4. Não use produtos químicos concentrados ou detergentes para limpar o produto.

5. Use apenas fonte de alimentação 5V/1A. Conectar a tensão de alimentação muito alta pode causar 

sérios danos.

6. Não descarte aleatoriamente ou coloque o produto perto de fogo ou alta temperatura para evitar o 

perigo de explosão.

Sobre
Atender/Desligar 
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